The effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the gearing of the Group will depend on
the proportion of borrowings utilised to fund any purchase of VSTECS Shares. At this juncture, the
Company has not determined whether to use any form of borrowings for purposes of the Proposed
Renewal Share Buy-Back.

The remaining of this page has been intentionally left blank

8

6.0 SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Based on the Company’s Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings as at the LPD and assuming that the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back is implemented in full (up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares) and that the Purchased Shares are from shareholders other than the existing Directors and
substantial shareholders of VSTECS, the effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the existing Directors and substantial shareholders of VSTECS
by virtue of Section 127(9) of the Act are as follows :-

Shareholdings as at the LPD(1) After the Proposed Share Buy-Back(2)

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors
Foo Sen Chin 99,000 0.055 21,997,200(4) 12.323 99,000 0.061 21,997,200(4) 13.579
Soong Jan Hsung 225,000 0.126 - - 225,000 0.139 - -
Wong Heng Chong 225,000 0.126 - - 225,000 0.139 - -
Ong Wei Hiam  - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Khoo Sin Aik - - - - - - - -
Abdul Aziz Bin Zainal Abidin - - - - - - - -

Substantial / Major shareholders
VSTECS Holdings (Singapore) Limited 76,971,450 43.121 - - 76,971,450 47.513 - -
VSTECS Holdings Limited - - 76,971,450(3) 43.121 - - 76,971,450(3) 47.513
Sengin Sdn. Bhd. 21,690,000 12.151 - - 21,690,000 13.389 - -
Foo Sen Chin  99,000 0.055 21,997,200(4) 12.323 99,000 0.061 21,997,200(4) 13.579
Lee Marn Fong - - 22,096,200(5) 12.379 - - 22,096,200(5) 13.640
Dasar Technologies Sdn. Bhd. 15,400,000 8.627 - - 15,400,000 9.506 - -

Notes:

(1) Calculation derived after deducting the Treasury Shares of 1,499,300 as at LDP.
(2) Based on the assumption that the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back is implemented in full (up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares, i.e. 18,000,000).
(3) VSTECS Holdings (Singapore) Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of VSTECS Holdings Limited.
(4) By virtue of his substantial shareholdings in Sengin Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act 2016 and the shareholdings of his child.
(5) By virtue of her substantial shareholdings in Sengin Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act 2016 and the shareholdings of her spouse and child.